

05.04.2024: xəbər

Article by Psychology Department Staff in "Journal of Education and Training Studies"

The article "Examining the Psychometric Properties of the Adolescent Students' Basic Psychological Needs at School Scale for the Azerbaijani Sample" co-authored by the lecturers of the Department of Psychology at Khazar University- PhD in psychology Maarif Mammadov, Anar Babayev and psychologist of Khazar Psychological Service Center Mirsadig Mukhtarov, was published in "Journal of Education and Training Studies".

The article presents research on the "Adolescent Students' Basic Psychological Needs at School Scale (ASBPNSS)," aimed at assessing the psychological needs of school teenagers. It discusses the research and the results obtained in connection with standardization and adaptation for Azerbaijani schoolchildren. Thus, the psychometric properties of the scale were evaluated on 505 students between the ages of 12 and 17 and it was determined that it is suitable for use in Azerbaijan.

Note that "Journal of Education and Training Studies" is an international journal that has been published since 2013.

<https://redfame.com/journal/index.php/jets/article/view/6545>

Psixologiya departamenti əməkdaşlarının məqaləsi "Journal of Education and Training Studies" jurnalında

Xəzər Universitetinin Psixologiya departamentinin müəllimləri - psixologiya üzrə fəlsəfə doktoru Maarif Məmmədov, Anar Babayev və Xəzər Psixoloji Xidmət Mərkəzinin psixoloqu Mirsadiq Muxtarovun həmmüəllifi olduqları "Examining the Psychometric Properties of the Adolescent Students' Basic Psychological Needs at School Scale for the Azerbaijani Sample" ("Məktəbli yeniyetmələrin əsas psixoloji ehtiyaclarının müəyyən olunması şkalasının Azərbaycan dili və mədəniyyətinə adaptasiyası") adlı məqalə "Journal of Education and Training Studies" jurnalında dərc edilib.

Məqalədə məktəbli yeniyetmələrin əsas psixoloji ehtiyaclarını qiymətləndirmək məqsədilə hazırlanmış “Məktəbli yeniyetmələrin əsas psixoloji ehtiyaclarının müəyyən olunması şkalası”nı

("The Adolescent Students' Basic Psychological Needs at School Scale (ASBPNSS)" Azərbaycan məktəbliləri üçün standartlaşdırmaq və adaptasiya etməklə əlaqədar aparılmış tədqiqatdan və əldə edilmiş nəticədən bəhs olunur. Belə ki, 12-17 yaş arasında 505 şagird üzərində şkalanın psixometrik xüsusiyyətləri qiymətləndirilib və Azərbaycanda istifadə üçün uyğun olduğu müəyyən edilib.

Qeyd edək ki, "Journal of Education and Training Studies" 2013-cü ildən nəşr olunmağa başlayan beynəlxalq jurnaldır.

<https://redfame.com/journal/index.php/jets/article/view/6545>